

## Los Angeles County Department of Regional Planning



Planning for the Challenges Ahead

Amy J. Bodek, AICP
Director of Regional Planning
Dennis Slavin
Chief Deputy Director,
Regional Planning

6

## SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT TO THE REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

DATE ISSUED: April 22, 2021

MEETING DATE: April 28, 2021 AGENDA

ITEM:

PROJECT NUMBER: 2019-003993-(5)

PROJECT NAME: Elizabeth Lake and Lake Hughes Community Standards

District

PLAN NUMBER(S): Advance Planning Case No. RPPL2019002602

SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT: 5

PROJECT LOCATION: Elizabeth Lake and Lake Hughes

PROJECT PLANNER: Tahirah Farris, AICP, Regional Planner

tfarris@planning.lacounty.gov

Staff is submitting additional materials for the above-mentioned item in addition to the staff report package submitted to your Regional Planning Commission ("Commission") on April 15, 2021. This additional supplemental package contains:

Additional public comments received (Exhibit H-S)

Report

Reviewed By:

Mark S. Herwick, Supervising Regional Planner

Report

Approved By:

Bianca Siegl, Deputy Director